

Public Works Dept.

Todd Clark, Public Works Director (920) 674-7700

Susan Schmidt, Administrative Assistant (920) 674-7700

City of Jefferson Public Works Crewmember Open Position

The City of Jefferson has an upcoming opening for full time employment as a Public Works Crew member. Duties include performing maintenance and construction of the City of Jefferson's public infrastructure including roadways, sidewalk, storm water, bridges, dams, public buildings and other related systems. This position also includes snow plowing during winter months. This is a non-union position requiring a high school diploma or equivalent and possession of a valid Wisconsin "Class B" CDL or the ability to obtain license within six months of employment. Although not required, a background in concrete, asphalt, painting, equipment operation or utility work is preferred. Wage rate of \$22.82/hour to \$26.08/hour based on experience. Competitive fringe benefits.

Applications must be submitted to: ATTN: Todd Clark, Public Works Director City of Jefferson 317 S Main Street Jefferson, WI 53549

Applications available at the above listed address or found online at <u>www.jeffersonwis.com</u> Deadline is May 30, 2025 at 5pm, local time. Equal Opportunity Employer.